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14.—Imports (Dutiable and Free) and Exports of Canadian and Foreign Produce, 
by Main Classes, and Totals of Duties Collected during the fiscal years ended 
Mar. 31,1933-37—concluded. 

Class. 

EXPORTS. 

Agricultural and Vegetable 
Products (except chemicals, 
fibres and wood)— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. . . 
Animals and Animal Products 

(except chemicals and 
fibres)— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

1933. 

Totals for Group. 

Fibres, Textiles and Textile 
Products— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. 

Wood, Wood Products and 
Paper— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. 

Iron and Its Products— 
Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. 

Non-Ferrous Metals and Their 
Products— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group 
Non-Metallic Minerals and 

Their Products (except 
chemicals)— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. 

Chemicals and Allied 
Products— 

Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. . . 

Miscellaneous Commodities-
Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals for Group. 

Total Exports— 
Canadian produce 
Foreign produce 

Totals, Exports... 
Total T r a d e -

Imports, merchandise. 
Exports, merchandise., 

Totals, External Trade. 

203,370,418 
1,027,989 

204,398,407 

1934. 

205,804,526 
760,655 

206,565,181 

1935. 

226,233,097 
838,613 

227,071,710 

54,333,047 
433,305 

54,766,352 

4,731,094 
367,207 

5,098,301 

120,886,796 
236,928 

121,123,724 

17,277,099 
1,894,056 

19,171,155 

96,906,641 
413,991 

97,320,632 

9,215,837 
294,292 

9,510,129 

11,099,814 
270,542 

11,370,356 

10,243,532 
1,975,532 

12,219,064 

528,064,278 
6,913,842 

534,978,120 

406,383,744 
534,978,120 

941,361,864 

75,151,480 
492,675 

75,644,155 

7,828,684 
383,167 

8,211,851 

143,142,398 
191,127 

143,333,525 

26,641,482 
1,702,969 

28,344,451 

168,375,134 
329,235 

168,704,369 

14,808,912 
468,557 

15,277,469 

13,843,829 
279,267 

14,123,096 

10,357,626 
1,703,672 

12,061,298 

665,954,071 
6,311,324 

672,265,395 

433,798,625 
672,265,395 

1,106,064,020 

86,848,144 
401,058 

87,249,202 

7,523,144 
414,579 

7,937,723 

1936. 

242,861,877 
1,192,224 

244,054,101 

100,932,110 
604,061 

101,536,171 

10,273,697 
788,925 

160,932,709 
288,761 

161,221,470 

40,736,038 
2,042,729 

42,778,767 

191,345,386 
982,250 

192,327,636 

15,654,323 
302,786 

15,957,109 

15,270,064 
187,378 

15,457,442 

12,083,020 
2,200,809 

14,283,829 

756,625,925 
7,658,963 

764,284,888 

522,431,153 
764,284,888 

1,286,716,041 

11,062,622 

181,831,743 
242,904 

182,074,647 

52,368,057 
2,465,602 

54,833,659 

212,547,372 
5,003,508 

217,550,880 

19,083,643 
711,448 

19,795,091 

16,018,391 
414,842 

16,433,233 

13,113,527 
2,018,145 

15,131,672 

849,030,417 
13,441,659 

862,472,076 

562,719,063 
862,472,076 

1,425,191,139 

1937. 

346,450,628 
3,146,134 

349,596,762 

133,940,776 
945,469 

134,886,245 

12,830,212 
1,409,299 

14,239,511 

223,918,476 
280,848 

224,199,324 

53,173,175 
1,849,499 

55,022,674 

230,152,314 
1,811,984 

231,964,298 

26,081,028 
954,319 

27,035,347 

19,237,697 
297,169 

19,534,866 

15,397,600 
2,367,593 

17,765,193 

1,061,181,906 
13,062,314 

1,074,244,220 

671,875,566 
1,074,244,220 

1,746,119,786 


