14.—Imports (Dutiable and Free) and Exports of Canadian and Foreign Produce, by Main Classes, and Totals of Duties Collected during the fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1933-37—concluded.

Class.	1933.	1934.	1935.	1936.	1937.
EXPORTS.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Agricultural and Vegetable Products (except chemicals, fibres and wood)— Canadian produce Foreign produce	203,370,418 1,027,989	205,804,526 760,655	226,233,097 838,613	242,861,877 1,192,224	346, 450, 628 3, 146, 134
Totals for Group	204,398,407	206,565,181	227,071,710	244,054,101	349,596,762
Animals and Animal Products (except chemicals and		-			
fibres)— Canadian produce Foreign produce	54,333,047 433,305	75, 151, 480 492, 675	86,848,144 401,058	100,932,110 604,061	133,940,776 945,469
Totals for Group	54,766,352	75,644,155	87,249,202	101,536,171	134,886,245
Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products—					
Canadian produce Foreign produce	4,731,094 367,207	7,828,684 383,167	7,523,144 414,579	10,273,697 788,925	12,830,212 1,409,299
Totals for Group	5,098,301	8,211,851	7,937,723	11,062,622	14,239,511
Wood, Wood Products and Paper—			<u> </u>		
Canadian produce Foreign produce	$\substack{120,886,796\\236,928}$	143,142,398 191,127	160,932,709 288,761	181,831,743 242,904	223,918,476 280,848
Totals for Group	121,123,724	143,333,525	161,221,470	182,074,647	224,199,324
Iron and Its Products— Canadian produce Foreign produce	17,277,099 1,894,056	26,641,482 1,702,969	40,736,038 2,042,729	52,368,057 2,465,602	53,173,175 1,849,499
Totals for Group	19,171,155	28,344,451	42,778,767	54,833,659	55,022,674
Non-Ferrous Metals and Their Products—	···				
Canadian produce Foreign produce	96,906,641 413,991	168,375,134 329,235	191,345,386 982,250	212,547,372 5,003,508	230, 152, 314 1, 811, 984
Totals for Group	97,320,632	168,704,369	192,327,636	217,550,880	231,964,298
Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Products (except chemicals)— Canadian produce	9,215,837	14,808,912	15,654,323	19,083,643	26,081,028
Foreign produce  Totals for Group	294,292 9,510,129	468,557 15,277,469	302,786 15,957,109	711,448	954,319 27,035,347
Chemicals and Allied	3,310,123		10,007,100	19,739,031	~*,000,0x1
Products— Canadian produce Foreign produce	11,099,814 270,542	13,843,829 279,267	15,270,064 187,378	16,018,391 414,842	19,237,697 297,169
Totals for Group	11,370,356	14,123,096	15,457,442	16,433,233	19,534,866
Miscellaneous Commodities— Canadian produce Foreign produce	10,243,532 1,975,532	10,357,626 1,703,672	12,083,020 2,200,809	13,113,527 2,018,145	15,397,600 2,367,593
Totals for Group	12,219,064	12,061,298	14,283,829	15,131,672	17,765,193
Total Exports— Canadian produce Foreign produce	528,064,278 6,913,842	665,954,071 6,311,324	756,625,925 7,658,963	849,030,417 13,441,659	1,061,181,906 13,062,314
Totals, Exports	534,978,120	672,265,395	764,284,888	862,472,076	1,074,244,220
Total Trade— Imports, merchandise Exports, merchandise	406,383,744 534,978,120	433,798,625 672,265,395	522,431,153 764,284,888	562,719,063 862,472,076	671,875,566 1,074,244,220
Totals, External Trade	941,361,864	1,106,064,020	1,286,716,041	1,425,191,139	1,746,119,786